

COMSYN/BSE/2024-25

Date: 18th April, 2024

Online Filing at: <u>www.listing.bseindia.com</u> and https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/login.jsp

То,	То,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai (M.H.) 400 001	Mumbai- 400051
BSE CODE:539986; BSE Scrip ID: COMSYN	NSE SYMBOL: COMSYN

Sub: Filing of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015; obtained from Practicing Company Secretary for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024.

You are requested to please take on record the above said document for your reference.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, FOR, COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

POOJA CHOUKSE/ Digitally signed by POOJA CHOUKSE Date: 2024.04.18 13:18:28 +05'30'

CS POOJA CHOUKSE COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER Encl: a/a

Commercial Syn Bags Limited



Dr. Dilip Kumar Jain M. Com., FCS., ACIS (U.K.), Ph.D., RV (SFA)

> Dr. Pratima Jain FCS. Ph.D.

CERTIFICATE

(Under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

We have examined all Share Transfer Forms, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED** having its Registered office at Commercial House, 3-4, Jaora Compound M.Y.H. Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India, 452001, maintained by M/s Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., at Off No S6-2, 6th Floor Mahakali Caves Road, Chakala Midc, Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093 pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the company for the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 for the purpose of issuing Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as applicable and based on the information provided by the Company, and the Share transfer Agent of the Company, we hereby certify the following for year ended on 31st March, 2024.

There was no request for the transfer, transmission, duplicate, sub-division, renewal, splitting of share certificate, exchange, or endorsement of calls/allotment monies received from the members during the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024. Hence, it was not required to issue any share certificate to that effect.

Place: Indore Date: 17th April, 2024 For, JAIN GUPTA & CO. COMPANY SECRETARIES FRN: P2003MP00460 Pratima bigitally signed Date: 2024.04.17 17:21:54 +05'30' CS (DR.) PRATIMA JAIN PARTNER FCS NO.: 5946; CP NO.: 6202 Peer Review No.: 664/2020 UDIN: F005946F000153566

